

## **Contact Information:**

Melanie Draheim Chief Marketing Officer Fox Communities Credit Union 920-930-6158 mdraheim@foxcu.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Fox Communities Credit Union Welcomes Carlos Hernandez – New Compliance Attorney/Officer

APPLETON, Wis. (June 14, 2024) – Carlos Hernandez has joined Fox Communities Credit Union as their new Compliance Attorney/Officer. In this role, Hernandez administers and enhances the Credit Union's Regulatory Compliance Management Program, including assisting the business lines and operations areas with meeting their regulatory compliance obligations.

Previously Hernandez served as Compliance Officer / General Counsel at PCM Credit Union.

Hernandez holds a Bachelor of Business Administration and will graduate with a Master of Business Administration from St. Norbert College in May 2025. In May 2019, he graduated Juris Doctor from Marquette University Law School, Milwaukee.

Hernandez says "I am excited to be part of an organization that has such a rich history of serving our communities and members. I am grateful for this opportunity and am happy to be a part of the Fox team."

Fox Communities Credit Union is over 87 years strong and today serves over 130,000 members with 22 branches. As a member-owned financial cooperative, Fox prioritizes people over profits and is committed to strengthening the communities it serves, through support and involvement. Their mission is to partner with members, communities and Fox family to build stronger financial futures. Fox has over 460 dedicated team members and more than \$2.9 billion in assets. If you'd like to learn more about Fox Communities Credit Union, please visit the website at www.foxcu.org.

###